Cross Village Township

Resolution # 2023-011 RESOLUTION ALLOWING A QUALIFIED PROPERTY OWNER TO FILE A WRITTEN REQUEST WITH THE JULY OR DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW TO CLAIM A PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE EXEMPTION FY 2023-2024

Whereas: The Cross Village Township Board is the elected governing body for the local tax collection unit of the Township of Cross Village, and

Whereas: Under PA206 of 1893, The governing body of a local tax collecting unit may allow, by resolution, a qualified property owner to file a written request with the July or December Board of Review to claim a Principle Residence Exemption as determined by the date an affidavit claiming the exemption was filed under subsection 2 (MCL 211.7cc);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to PA206 of 1893, The TOWNSHIP OF CROSS VILLAGE, EMMET COUNTY authorizes a qualified property owner to file a written request with the July or December Board of Review to claim a Principle Residence Exemption as determined by the date an affidavit claiming the exemption was filed under subsection 2 (MCL 211.7cc);

The foregoing resolution was offered by Upon a roll call vote the following voted yay : Upon a roll call vote the following voted nay: and supported by

The Supervisor declared this resolution adopted at the meeting of the Township Board held on March 07, 2023.

Certificate

I, Diana Keller, the duly elected and acting Clerk of Cross Village Township, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Board by a roll call vote at a meeting of the Board held on the seventh day of March, 2023, at which meeting a quorum was present; and that this resolution was ordered to take immediate effect.

Township Clerk _____ Date:_____

Diana Keller